FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) RE 06 - 17 -	2002 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 494)	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ → → → → → → → → → → → → → → → → → →	1696
TOZITZ TOO	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 6 - 17-02 CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION (WESTERN)	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
225 South Lake Avenue, Suite 1000	Name: UGG Holdings, Inc.
Pasadena, California 91101	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 495 - A South Fairview Ave.
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	
☑ Corporation-State < A□ Other	City: Goleta State: CA ZIP: 93117
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes A No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
D. Assimances	☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name	Other
Other Release & Reassignment	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation
Everytion Date: Friends 20 2002	is attached: Yes (a) No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: February 28, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🐧 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/249,238 75/094,113	1,930,386 1,973,743
75/094,113	1,460,992 1,237,456
1,807,611 Additional numbers attached? © Yes 28. No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:7
Name: Mr. Michael Wright, Paralegal	
Internal Address: Buchalter, Nemer, Fields &	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Younger	☐ Enclosed
	ST Authorized to be about day to see
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 601 S Figueroa St., Ste 2400	
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90017	20-0052
Outo	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
$C_{h} = C_{h} = C_{h$	
Christine E. Wilson Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail decomposite to be recorded with any standard property information. TRANDERS ADJU	

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Reference is hereby made to that certain Collateral Assignment of Trademarks (Security Agreement), dated as of January 21, 1999, between UGG Holdings, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignor"), and Congress Financial Corporation (Western), ("Assignee"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 12, 1999 at Reel 1854. Frame 0865, pursuant to which the Assignor assigned and granted to Assignee a security interest in and to all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks, including those trademarks specifically listed on Schedule A attached hereto and the goodwill associated therewith (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to release, retransfer and reassign to Assignor, without representation or warranty, all of Assignee=s right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignee hereby releases, retransfers and reassigns to Assignor, without representation or warranty, all of the Assignee=s right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has executed this Release and Reassignment of Trademarks and Trademark Applications as of this May of February, 2002.

> CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION (WESTERN)

> By: Randy Sauntman
>
> Title: Logy officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 002525 FRAME: 0853

SCHEDULE "A"

TRADEMARKS

1. Trademark: BABY UGGS Application No.: 74/303,673

Filing Date: 8/13/92

Registration No.: 1,930,386 Registration Date: 10/31/95

2. Trademark: ORIGINAL UGG BOOT UGG AUSTRALIA (and design)

Application No.: 73/571,139

Filing Date: 12/02/85

Registration No.: 1,460,992 Registration Date: 10/31/87

3. Trademark: sun design (design only)

Application No.: 75/249,238

Filing Date: 2/28/97

4. Trademark: UGG

Application No.: 74/038,440

Filing Date: 3/14/90

Registration No.: 1,807,611 Registration Date: 11/30/93

5. Trademark: UGG (stylized)

Application No.: 74/668,751

Filing Date: 5/01/95

Registration No.: 1,973,743 Registration Date: 5/14/96

6. Trademark: UGHS

Application No.: 73/340,604

Filing Date: 12/07/81

Registration No.: 1,237,456 Registration Date: 5/10/83

7. Trademark: UGG SPORT

Application No.: 75/094,113

Filing Date: 4/25/96

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 03/06/2002 REEL: 002525 FRAME: 0854